
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 1 José Carlos Anjos (M) 1983 POR 4½ 13½ 15½ 4 1534 2

2 2 Medalha Da Silva (GM) 1803 POR 4 13½ 15 3 1538 3

3 3 João Sepanas 1775 POR 4 13 15½ 3 1248 -15

4 4 Arlindo Roda 1601 POR 3½ 12½ 13½ 3 1511 3

5 5 Lorivaldo Silva 1507 POR 3½ 12½ 13½ 2 1434 5

6 14 Manuel Lameira 1217 POR 3½ 12 13 2 1388 33

7 19 Idálio Fernandes 1189 POR 3½ 11½ 13 3 1407 40

8 10 José Campos 1325 POR 3 14 16½ 3 1495 11

9 7 António Guerreiro 1408 POR 3 13½ 15 2 1624 21

10 6 Luís Severo 1467 POR 3 12 14 2 1400 -5

11 12 José Conceição 1259 POR 3 12 13 3 1430 20

12 8 Leonel Alexandre 1407 POR 3 10½ 12½ 2 1206 -22

13 18 Manuel Lopes 1192 POR 3 10½ 12 3 1406 26

14 9 Fortunato Medronheira 1339 POR 2½ 13½ 15½ 2 1354 -8

15 13 Eurico Baptista 1221 POR 2½ 11½ 13½ 1 1161 -15

16 25 Franklim Sacristão 1030 POR 2½ 11 12½ 2 1197 20

17 24 João Barata 1035 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1317 34

18 29 Arlindo Silva 1000 POR 2½ 10 11½ 1 1318 28

19 32 José Lopes 1000 POR 2½ 8 9 2 1168 21

20 31 José Barnabé 1000 POR 2½ 8 9 2 1156 20

21 17 João Romeira 1194 POR 2 12½ 13½ 1 1410 -6

22 15 Germano Ferreira 1215 POR 2 12 13½ 2 1335 -6

23 22 Joaquim Pereira 1074 POR 2 10½ 12 0 1228 1

24 26 Jorge Ramos 1027 POR 2 10 11 1 1151 2

25 11 José Esteves 1294 POR 1½ 12 13½ 1 1309 -8

26 16 Adelino Castanhas 1203 POR 1½ 11 13½ 1 1159 -8

27 23 Fernando Santos 1051 POR 1½ 9½ 10½ 1 1183 -12

28 27 António Cesário 1012 POR 1½ 8 9 1 1185 -3

29 21 Damaim Palmela 1115 POR 1 9½ 10½ 0 1177 0

30 20 Manuel Bréu 1158 POR 1 8½ 9½ 0 1182 0

31 28 Luís Graça 1009 POR 1 8½ 9½ 0 1142 0

32 30 Elisa Kaizeler 1000 POR 1 8 9 0 1113 0
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1 Ginásio Clube de Sines 12  47½  52½

1 Medalha Da Silva (GM) 4 13½ 15

2 Lorivaldo Silva 3½ 12½ 13½

3 João Barata 2½ 11 12

4 Joaquim Pereira 2 10½ 12

2 S. M. Capricho Setubalense 11  50  56 

1 Arlindo Roda 3½ 12½ 13½

2 António Guerreiro 3 13½ 15

3 Luís Severo 3 12 14

4 José Esteves 1½ 12 13½

3 Inter-Vivos - Algarve 11  48  53 

1 Manuel Lameira 3½ 12 13

2 Idálio Fernandes 3½ 11½ 13

3 João Romeira 2 12½ 13½

4 Germano Ferreira 2 12 13½

4 Soc. Carlista Montemor 10½  48½  57 

1 João Sepanas 4 13 15½

2 Fortunato Medronheira 2½ 13½ 15½

3 Franklim Sacristão 2½ 11 12½

4 Adelino Castanhas 1½ 11 13½

5 Diana de Évora 10½  36½  41½

1 Manuel Lopes 3 10½ 12

2 Arlindo Silva 2½ 10 11½

3 José Lopes 2½ 8 9

4 José Barnabé 2½ 8 9

6 Lapa Torres Novas 9  45  51½

1 José Campos 3 14 16½

2 Eurico Baptista 2½ 11½ 13½

3 Jorge Ramos 2 10 11

4 Fernando Santos 1½ 9½ 10½

7 Álcacer do Sal 8  40  45 

1 José Conceição 3 12 13

2 Leonel Alexandre 3 10½ 12½

3 Damaim Palmela 1 9½ 10½

4 Elisa Kaizeler 1 8 9

8 Individual 1 4½  13½  15½

1 José Carlos Anjos (M) 4½ 13½ 15½

9 individual 2 1   8½   9½

1 Luís Graça 1 8½ 9½
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